
MODIFICATION #1 
OF 

CONTRACT NO. PO318806 
 
 The Modification of Contract No. PO318806 made and entered into on March 31, 2023 
by and between the City of Columbus, acting through its Board of Health (hereinafter referred to 
as the BOARD) and Life Sparks LTD/MORE Life Partnership, (hereinafter referred to as the 
CONTRACTOR), is made and entered into on April 17, 2023 pursuant to Ordinance No. 0965-
2023 authorized by Columbus City Council April 17, 2023. 

WITNESSETH: 
  
WHEREAS, the BOARD has a need to revise by extending the contract term, increasing 

the maximum obligation and revising the Pricing and Scope of Services, for Life Sparks 
LTD/MORE Life Partnership; and 
 

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties to this Agreement hereto mutually agree that ARTICLE 
I, Contract Term, ARTICLE II, Maximum Obligation, and ARTICLE III. Pricing and Scope of 
Services is hereby amended as follows: 

 
ARTICLE I.    Contract Term 
 
The term of this Contract shall be from, April 1, 2022 and extended through March 31, 2024 
 
ARTICLE II. Maximum Obligation  
 
The maximum amount to be paid under any purchase order associated with this Contract shall 
not exceed $404,840.00 unless additional funds are appropriated and authorized.  
As a result of this action the Contract is increased by $200,000.00. 
 
ARTICLE III. Pricing and Scope of Services 
 
*See Attached Revised Scope of Services 
 
All other provisions of Contract No. PO318806 between the parties remain in effect except as 
necessarily modified by this Contract. 
 
 
CONTRACTOR     THE COLUMBUS BOARD OF HEALTH 
 
By:        By:        
     Date  Mysheika W. Roberts, M.D., M.P.H.     Date 
        Health Commissioner 
   
       By:        
        Board of Health  
Federal I.D. No.  ______________ 
 
DUNS#:_____________________________ 

85-3841245

085875310

03/30/2023

DocuSign Envelope ID: D7A1CD5A-404F-40EA-8150-7FE56965DC21

4/26/23



Scope of Services 

More Life Partnership 

3/10/2023 

This is to extend the MORE Life contract. The MORE Life partnership is a multi-prong approach to 
provide trauma services with established faith based organizations to communities in need including 
Linden Life Fellowship and New Birth Ministries. The fiduciary arm is LIFE SPARX, LTD. The services 
continued will be provided by this partnership include: counseling and therapy services, incidental 
supplies to communities in need, space rental for therapy services, salary for project manager, outreach 
campaigns, outreach events and group sessions. The partnership will extend for an additional year and 
will take place starting in April 1, 2023 and last until March 31, 2024. In addition, many other in-kind 
services will be provided through this partnership outlined in the project summary. 

 

The cost will be $200,000 

 

Contract Points of Contact are: 

Pastor Taelor Gray, Linden Life 

Pastor Ellis Yaves, New Birth Ministries 

DocuSign Envelope ID: D7A1CD5A-404F-40EA-8150-7FE56965DC21



To: City Attorney’s Office 
From: Mysheika W. Roberts, MPH, Health Commissioner 
Subject: Worker’s Compensation Certificate and Commercial Liability Insurance Waiver 
Date: 4/10/2023 

To the City Attorney’s Office: 

Columbus Public Health has a need for the services referenced in the attached contract.  Life Sparx 
LTD does not have a Worker’s Compensation Certificate because they are a non-profit entity and do 
not employee any full-time employees.  Due to this, I am asking that the Worker’s Compensation 
Clause, Article 18, be waived for this vendor.  The services that this vendor will provide are deemed 
necessary for the betterment of the staff to continue their work with the public. 

Sincerely, 

Mysheika W. Roberts, M.D., M.P.H. 
Health Commissioner 

DocuSign Envelope ID: D7A1CD5A-404F-40EA-8150-7FE56965DC21



SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE

INSURER F :

INSURER E :

INSURER D :

INSURER C :

INSURER B :

INSURER A :

NAIC #

NAME:
CONTACT

(A/C, No):
FAX

E-MAIL
ADDRESS:

PRODUCER

(A/C, No, Ext):
PHONE

INSURED

REVISION NUMBER:CERTIFICATE NUMBER:COVERAGES

IMPORTANT:  If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed.
If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement.  A statement on
this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW.  THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

OTHER:

(Per accident)

(Ea accident)

$

$

N / A

SUBR
WVD

ADDL
INSD

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED.  NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

$

$

$

$PROPERTY DAMAGE

BODILY INJURY (Per accident)

BODILY INJURY (Per person)

COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT

AUTOS ONLY

AUTOSAUTOS ONLY
NON-OWNED

SCHEDULEDOWNED

ANY AUTO

AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY

Y / N

WORKERS COMPENSATION
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY

OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?
(Mandatory in NH)

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below
If yes, describe under

ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE

$

$

$

E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT

E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE

E.L. EACH ACCIDENT

ER
OTH-

STATUTE
PER

LIMITS(MM/DD/YYYY)
POLICY EXP

(MM/DD/YYYY)
POLICY EFF

POLICY NUMBERTYPE OF INSURANCELTR
INSR

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES  (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)

EXCESS LIAB

UMBRELLA LIAB $EACH OCCURRENCE

$AGGREGATE

$

OCCUR

CLAIMS-MADE

DED RETENTION $

$PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG

$GENERAL AGGREGATE

$PERSONAL & ADV INJURY

$MED EXP (Any one person)

$EACH OCCURRENCE
DAMAGE TO RENTED

$PREMISES (Ea occurrence)

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY

CLAIMS-MADE OCCUR

GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:

POLICY
PRO-
JECT LOC

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE
DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)

CANCELLATION

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

ACORD 25 (2016/03)

© 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION.  All rights reserved.

CERTIFICATE HOLDER

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD

HIRED
AUTOS ONLY

CoverWallet, Inc. 
100 Ave. of the Americas, 
Floor 16 
New York, NY. 10013

(646) 844-9933
customer.service@coverwallet.com

03/30/2023

25895

Life Sparx LTD
586 South Yearling Road
Columbus, OH, 43213

A

X
X

1,000,000

X included

1,000,000

100,000

5,000

2,000,000

NPP1618428 03/24/2023 03/24/2024

Life Sparx LTD
586 S Yearling Road
Columbus, OH, 43213

CoverWallet, Inc.
One Liberty Plaza,
Suite 3201
New York, NY 10006

Margaret M. Reff

(646) 844-9933
Miriam Hertzler

United States Liability Insurance Company 

customer.service@coverwallet.com

DocuSign Envelope ID: D7A1CD5A-404F-40EA-8150-7FE56965DC21


	Life Sparx-MORE life Contract Modification
	Waiver for Worker's Compensation-Life Sparx
	Life Sparx LTD_COi 2

		2023-04-26T05:21:03-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




